ACT 114

ACT 114

H.B. NO. 225

A Bill for an Act Relating to a Veterans Cemetery.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$675,000, or so much thereof as may be necessary for fiscal year 1988-1989, to be applied to the planning, design, development, and construction of a state veterans cemetery on Oahu.

SECTION 2. The sum appropriated shall be expended by the department of defense for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 1988. (Approved May 26, 1988.)